@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
N/ July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1895 Fence Connection - 1901 Halethorpe Ave: 1901 Halethorpe Avenue, Halethorpe

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1900 Avalon Towson - Towson Circle, Bahama Breeze, 100 East Joppa Road: 2 East Joppa Road,
Towson
Avalon Towson, LLC, Ballston Tower, 671 North Glebe Road, Suite 800, Arlington VA 22203 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1601 8905 Kelso Drive Property - Kelso Drive Warehouse Property: 8905 Kelso Drive, Essex
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1929 Towson Armory - : 307 Washington Avenue, Towson
GGCal Towson Row LLC, 10096 Red Run Boulevard, Suite 100, Owings Mills MD 21117 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

1 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1770 4500 Transway Road - Part of Smuck Dump (MD-0080): 4500 Transway Road, Baltimore

4500 Transway Road, L.L.C, 3300 Transway Road, Baltimore MD 21227 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1776 Trucking Terminal -: 7100 Quad Avenue, Rosedale
VCR Properties, 1 Estates Drive, Doylestown PA 18902 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
RLF1-C, SPE, LLC, c/o Realterm Logistics 201 West, Annapolis MD 21401 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Trucking%20Teminal.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0663 Towson Cleaners - : 8608 Loch Raven Boulevard, Towson

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1700 Consolidated Supply - : 8118 Philadelphia Road, Rosedale
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1718 Tilley Chemical Co. - : 501 Chesapeake Park Plaza, Middle River

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1742 4611 North Point Boulevard - Siemens Metallurgical Services: 4611 North Point Boulevard,
Edgemere
Aging Barns, LLC, 1030 Hull Street, Fourth Floor, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1697 Athens Cleaners - : 1726 Taylor Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1722 Logan Vlllage - South Parking Lot: 3447 and 3455 Dundalk Avenue, Dundalk
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

3 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1822 Warren Square Shopping Center - : 504 Reisterstown Road, Pikesville

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1808 Atlantic Cleaners - : 718 Walker Ave, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1805 2010 Reservoir Road - American National Can Company: 2010 Reservoir Road, Sparrows Point

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1815 Bonnie Blink Landfill - Masonic Home: 300 International Circle, Cockeysville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1813  Baltimore Laundry Suppliers - : 8404 Harford Road, Parkville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1802 New Paris Cleaners (Baltimore County) - : 2101-2103 Old Orems Road, Middle River

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

Yes
No

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI

Brownfield Assessment Project:

No

Z|Z
o Io

Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI#: MD1778 Sheltered Harbor Phase Il Property - Sheltered Harbor Marina: 8100 Stansbury Road, Dundalk

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

Yes
No

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1843 Arundel Cleaners - : 6405 Windsor Mill Road, Gwynn Oak
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1831  Jett Open Dump - : 2711 Frederick Road, Catonsville

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

N

No

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI

Brownfield Assessment Project:

& & &

Fed Facility: State Master List*:

Non-Master List*:

& |5

Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

BB

National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project: Yes

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
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Baltimore County

BMI#:  MD1428 11411 Red Run Blvd. -: 11411 Red Run Blvd., Owings Mills

ADP, Inc., One ADP Blvd, Roseland NJ 07068 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

(e}

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/11411%20Red%20Run%20BIvd(1).pdf

Fed Facility: No

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes State Master List*: N

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0184 Industrial Enterprises - Part of 68th Street Dump: 7100 Quad Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/brownfields/68th Street Dump.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0304 Martin State Airport - : 1701 Wilson Point Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Martin%20State %20Airport
%20revised%20fact%20sheet%20Feb%202012.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0265 Stansbury Park - : Stansbury Road and Hydrangea Road, Dundalk
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Stansbury%20Park(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0211 Granite - Launch Nike BA-79/W-05 - CO03MD0244: 3085 Herwood, Woodstock

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MD1490 BGE Riverside - Fort Carroll Mainland Property: 4000 Broening Highway, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: no Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1473 Towson Launch BA-92 - same as MD-213: Ridge Road near Route 45, Towson
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1479 Former Murray Cleaners - Murray's Cleaners, Murrays Silk Cleaners: 520 Main Street, Reisterstown

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1514 Jacksonville PCE - Jarrettsville Pike PCE: 14106, 14108, 14110 - 14114 Jarrettsville Pike,
Jacksonville
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1400%20Block%20Jarrettsv
ille%20Pike%20PCE %20Factsheet.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

7 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)



@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1522 Manor Road Wells - : Manor Road and Turnberry Court, Phoenix

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Manor%20Road.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:

& &

Brownfield Assessment Project:

B &
g 5

National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project:

BMI #: MD1540 Spring Hill Road Groundwater Investigation - Chattolanee Groundwater Investigation; Stebbins
Burnham OCP Site: multiple addresses - Spring Hill Road; Greenspring Valley Road, Moales Lane;
Golf Course Road; Cliffholme Road, Owings Mills

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1598 Sparrows Point - Bethelehem Steel; Severstal Sparrows Point: 1430 Sparrows Point Boulevard and
5111 North Point Boulevard, Baltimore

Sparrows Point Terminal LLC, 1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303, St. Louis MO 21076 INCULPABLE PERSON
Sparrows Point Terminal, LLC, 7301 Parkway Drive, Hanover MD 21076 INCULPABLE PERSON
Scannell Properties #191, LLC, 800 East 96th Street, Suite 175, Indianapolis IN 46240 INCULPABLE PERSON
FedEx Ground Package System, Inc., 1000 Fedex Drive, Coraopolis PA 15108 INCULPABLE PERSON
Loders Croklaan USA, LLC, 24708 Croklaan USA, LLC, Channahon IL 60410 INCULPABLE PERSON
C. Steinwag (Baltimore), Inc., 1201 Wallace Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Erasmus Propertites (Reservoir Road) Business Trust, 1201 Wallace Street, Baltimore MD INCULPABLE PERSON
21230

Tradepoint Atlantic (Area C), 1600 Sparrows Point Boulevard, Baltimore MD 21219 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Pages/sparrowspt.aspx

Fed Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

8 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1634 Rosewood Hospital - : 200 Rosewood Lane, Owings Mills

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: N

[e]

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1638 Fuchs North America - Baltimore Spice Inc., Fuchs Spices USA Inc.: 9740 Reisterstown Road,
Owings Mills

Fuchs North America, 9730 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills MD 21117 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Two Farms Inc., 3611 Roland Avenue, Baltimore MD 21211 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1648 3603 Jackson Cabin - : 3603 Jackson Cabin Road, Phoenix

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Fed Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1692 Ruxton Cleaners - Royal Cleaners: 901 York Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Ruxton%20Cleaners.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

9 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County

BMI #: MD1669 Rossville Coal Ash Structural Fill Site Off-Site Investigation - : 9114-9200 Yellow Brick Road,
9107-9201 Yellow Brick Road and West Side Lennings Lane, Rosedale

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1275 Naval Reserve Industrial Plant - Bengies - Glenn L. Martin Co Plant #2, Middle River Depot:
2700-2800 Eastern Avenue, Middle River
General Services Administration (4PR), 401 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 820, Atlanta GA RESPONSIBLE PERSON
30308
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0209 Fork - Launch Nike BA-09 - Fork Launch Control Area (CO03MD0234): Off Stockdale Road,
Kingsville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asse
ts/document/brownfields/Fork%20Nike%20Launch%20and%20Control.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0210 Fork - Control Nike BA-09 - Fork Battery Control Area (CO03MD0234): End Of Hutschenreuter Road,
Glen Arm
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asse
ts/document/brownfields/Fork%20Nike%20Launch%20and%20Control.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

10 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0212 Granite - Control Nike BA-79/W-05 - : 2845 Hernwood Road, Woodstock

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Granite%20Nike%20Control
%208Site%202013%20Update.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0214 Greenspring - Control BA92 - CO3MD0246: 12100 Greenspring Avenue, Greenspring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asse
ts/document/brownfields/Greenspring_Launch.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1381 PDS Facility aka Canton Property - Pre-Delivery Service Facility; Central Foundry Co.: 2950
Dundalk Avenue, Baltimore
Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC, One Mercedes Drive, Montvale NJ 07645 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/PDS_Facility.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1419 Rossville Coal Ash Structural Fill Site - Rossville Industrial Park (Phase V), Baltimore Brick

Company; Lennings Lane and Yellow Brick Road: 9114-9200 Yellow Brick Road, 9107-9201 Yellow
Brick Road and west side Lennings Lane, Rosedale

Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc., 1005 Brandon Shores Road, Baltimore MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
21226
Baltimore County Maryland, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Rossville%20Coal%20Ash%
20Structural%20Fill%20Site.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MDO0297 Bauer Farm - Shaw's Discovery: North Point Road and Bauer Farm Road, Edgemere

Edward J. Bauer and F. Lee Bauer, 2901 Bauer Farm Road, Sparrows Point MD 21219 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

MCS Edgemere, LLC, 28 Walker Avenue, Baltimore MD 21208 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Bauer%20Farm.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0018 Browning Ferris Ind - Chemical Processing Center - Norris Farm Landfill (MD022/MD023); BFI
Chemical Processing Center: 101 Norris Lane, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Norris_Farm_Landfill.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1127 Cockeysville Drum Site - : York Road and Beaver Run Lane, Cockeysville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1128 Dupont Co. - : Pulaski Highway and Batavia Farm Road, Rosedale
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI #: MD1129 Glyndon Rail Tracks Dump - : North of Butler Road and Wabash Avenue, Glyndon

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1132 Rosedale SHA - Landscape Depot: 8355 Pulaski Highway, Rosedale
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0181  Sauer Dump - : 4225 Lynhurst Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Sauer%20Dump%20factshe
et.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1106 Sudbrook Shopping Center Property - : 1204 Reisterstown Road, Pikesville
92 Perry Street Company, 55 5th Avenue, New York NY 21208 INCULPABLE PERSON
Sudbrook Associates LLC, 1543 Morse Road, Forest Hill MD 21050 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Sudbrook%20Center.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County
BMI#: MD0173 Avesta Sheffield - Eastern Stainless Steel; Baltimore Business Park: 7700 Rolling Mill Road,

Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1025 Bethlehem Steel Shipyard - : 600 Shipyard Road, Sparrows Point
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0449 Parkton Landfill - : Stabler's Church Road; I-83 and York Road, Parkton
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Parkton%20LF .pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1046 Sparrows Point Shipyard LLC - Bethlehem Shipyard: 600 Shipyard Road, Baltimore
SPS Limited Partnership, LLLP, 600 Shipyard Lane, Baltimore MD 21219 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
RESPONSIBLE PERSON
SPS Limited Partnership, LLLP, c/o Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver; 120 East Baltimore INCULPABLE PERSON
Street, Baltimore MD 21202
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Sparrows%20Point%20Ship
yard.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore County

BMI#: MD1081 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Blocks E & E Lot 3 - Glenn L Martin Facility - Plant 1, Lockheed Martin:

2323 Eastern Boulevard, Middle River
Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817

RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Determination Issued: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0157 Phoenix Military Reservation Fire Control Area - U.S. Army Phoenix - Control: Sunnybrook Road,
Phoenix
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Phoenix%20Military%20Res
ervation%20Fire%20Control%20Area.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No No

Site Assessment Project:

Chesapeake Park Plaza - Block G, Lot 1 - Glenn L Martin - Plant 1, Lockheed Martin: 2323 Eastern
Boulevard, Middle River

Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817

BMI#:  MDO0958

RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Determination Issued: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0960 Chesapeake Park Plaza - Block | - Glenn L Martin - Plant 1, Lockheed Martin: 2323 Eastern
Boulevard, Middle River
Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Boulevard, Bethesda MD 20817 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Chesapeak Park Plaza.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD0956 Range at Red Run - Highwoods Lot 2 Property (2006-2010 VCP); 11311 Red Run Boulevard;
Former Pikesville Sportsman's Club: 11331 Red Run Boulevard, Owings Mills

CRP Owings Woods, LLC, 4750 Owings Mills Blvd, Owings Mills MD 21117 INCULPABLE PERSON
Owings Woods LLC, 4750 Owings Mills Blvd, Owings Mills MD 21117 INCULPABLE PERSON

RC One, LLC, c/o Highwood Properties, Inc; 3100 Smoketree Court, Suite 600, Raleigh NC = RESPONSIBLE PERSON
27604

Red Run Ventures, 4750 Owings Mills Blvd, Owings Mills MD 21117 INCULPABLE PERSON
Owings Woods, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, Suite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

& &

Withdrawn from VCP: Site Closed/Archived: N

[e]

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Highwoods%20L0t%202.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0941 Strawberry Point - : 701 Wilson Point Road and 2323 Eastern Boulevard, Middle River
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0133 RM Winstead Co. - Lacrosse Chemical Co; Part of MD-174: 68th Street And Pulaski Highway,
Rosedale
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/RWWINSTEAD.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0395 Bendix Corporation - 1300 Joppa Road, Lot 3: 1300 East Joppa Road, Towson
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Bendix.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore County

BMI #: MD0310 Maryland Air National Guard - Martin State Airport Site || (ANG): Eastern Avenue and Wilson Point
Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/MD _Air _National Guard.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0234 Phoenix Military Reservation Launch Area - Phoenix Military Reservation Complex; U.S. Army
Phoenix - Launch (CO3MDO0073); Paper Mill Recreation Center; Fee Taking Area SP: 3101 Paper
Mill Road and Sunnybrook Road, Jacksonville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Phoenix%20Military%20Res
ervation%20Launch%20Area.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0847 Unnamed Prospect at Powhatan - Mett Mine; Also includes part of Valerie Manor (Lots 1,2,3 & 4):
Off the intersection of Dogwood Road and Gwynn Oak Avenue, Woodlawn

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Powhattan%20Prospect%20
One.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

Fed Facility: State Master List*: N

Non-Master List*: N

o

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

g &5
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Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL):

BMI#: MD0848 Bok Asbestos Mines - : Off Dogwood Road, Baltimore

Site Assessment Project:

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/BOK%20Mines%20NOA.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

17 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD0606 Bare Hills Quarries and Pits - : Near the intersection of Falls Road and Old Pimlico Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Bare%20Hills%20Quarries
%20and%20Pits.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MDO0514  Fort Carroll Mainland - CO3MD1017: 300 Authority Drive and 900 South New Pittsburg Avenue,

Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MDO0851 Fort Carroll Island - CO3MD1017: Patapsco River near Sollers Point Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD0878 Powhatan Second Prospect Site - Mett Mine: Off Dogwood Rd, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Powhatan%20Second%20P
rospect%20site.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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BMI#: MD0907 Galleria Atrium and Galleria Towers - Seminary Galleria, LLC; Seminary Cleaners: 1407 and 1447
York Road, Lutherville

Seminary Galleria, LLC, 9640 Deereco Road, Timonium MD 21093 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Galleria%20Atrium%20and
%20Tower.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0624 Industrial Metal Melting Lead Smelter - Site 43: 108 East Barney Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Industrial%20Metal%20Melti
ng.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD0603 Baltimore Lumber Company Bozarth Job - Bozarth Import Car Services: 2200 Edgewater Avenue,
Dundalk
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/mapping/Documents/Bozarth%20Jo
b.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MDO0528 Fort Howard - CO3MD0355: Antietam Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asse
ts/document/Fort%20Howard.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD0586 South Hilltop Road Dump - Simkins Dump; Part of Simkins Industries (VCP); MD0562: 210 River
Road, Catonsville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/South%20Hilltop.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0593 Westview Park NOA Site - : 1505 North Rolling Road, Catonsville
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Westview%20Park.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI#: MD0316 Gibson Homans - Hanslik, LLC Former Gibson Homans Facility: 1101 Hanzlik Avenue, Rosedale

Hanzlik, LLC, 1340 Smith Avenue, Suite 200, Baltimore MD 21209 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Gibson-Homans.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0172 Martin Marietta Laboratories - Martin Marietta Corp.; Formerly 1601 South Rolling Road): 1450
South Rolling Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

(e}

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Martin_Marietta.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County
BMI #: MD0730 Maryland Department of Transportation Sparrows Point - : MD Route 157 (Peninsula Boulevard),

Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0733 Belko -: 11931 Jericho Road, Kingsville
P&L Investments Ill, LLC, 2600 Virginia Avenue, NW #606, Washington DC 20037 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Belko(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0174 East Baltimore Dumping Complex - Includes 68th Street Dump/Industrial Enterprises/R.M.
Winstead: 68th Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/East BaltimoreDumping Complex.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0752 1-95 Section 100 Right-of-Way at Trumps Mill Road - : 1-95, Baltimore
Maryland Transportation Authority, 1-95 Section 100 Project Office, 8019 Corporate Drive, INCULPABLE PERSON
Suite F, Baltimore MD 21236
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore County

BMI #: MD1732 Former Seagrams Property - Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc; Brewery Station: 7101 Sollers Point

Road, Baltimore

Sollers Investors, LLC, 113 Westminster Road, Suite 200, Reisterstown MD 21136 INCULPABLE PERSON
VO, LLC, 6806 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore MD 21224 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/FormerSeagram.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1728 12110 Pulaski Highway - : 12110 Pulaski Highway, Joppa
12110 Pulaski Hwy, LLC, 120 East Baltimore Street, Suite 2200, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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